

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2.	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
Duffy Julie (J			T	EXT	TRON	N INC [TX	T]								
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle)					, , , ,								_X_ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
40 WESTMI	NSTER	STREET	Γ				3/	1/2	023				Executive VP	' - Humai	ı Resourc	es	
	(Stre	et)		4.	If An	nendm	ent, Date	Orig	inal Fil	ed (MM/I	DD/YYY	Y)	6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Filin	g (Check A _l	oplicable Line)
PROVIDEN	CE, RI 0	2903											_X _ Form filed by				
(0	ity) (Sta	te) (Zip)										Form filed by	More than (One Reporting	g Person	
			Table I	- Non-De	erivat	ive Sec	urities A	cqui	red, D	sposed o	of, or B	Bene	ficially Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2.	Trans. Date	te 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acqui or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)					unt of Securities Beneficially Owned ng Reported Transaction(s) and 4)		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	Beneficial Ownership	
							Code	V	Amoun	(A) or (D)	Price					or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock				3/1/2023			A		4335	A	\$0		37	7096		D	
Common Stock				3/1/2023			F		2565	D	\$73.19		34	531		D	
Common Stock				12610.228					I	Held on behalf of Reporting Person by the Textron Savings Plan (as of 03/01/2023).							
	Tab	le II - Deri	ivative S	Securities	s Beno	eficiall	y Owned	(e.g.	., puts,	calls, w	arrant	s, op	otions, conver	tible secu	ırities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deem Execution Date, if an			Acquire Dispose	ber of ive Securities ed (A) or ed of (D) , 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date		7. Title and Securities U Derivative (Instr. 3 and		nderlying ecurity	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Securities Beneficially Owned	Ownersh Form of Derivativ Security	(Instr. 4)
	Security			Code	· V	(A) (D)	Da Ex	te ercisable	Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Direct (I or Indire (s) (I) (Instr 4)	ct
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$73.19	3/1/2023		A		1375	52		<u>(1)</u>	3/1/2033	Comn Stoc		13752	\$0 (2)	13752	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) The option vests in three (3) equal annual installments, beginning on 03/01/2024.
- (2) Issued pursuant to the Textron Inc. 2015 Long-Term Incentive Plan.

Reporting Owners

reporting owners										
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships									
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other						
Duffy Julie G										
40 WESTMINSTER STREET			Executive VP - Human Resources							
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903										

Signatures

/s/ Emiko Sutton, Attorney-in-Fact 3/3/2023

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.